S _nca UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
0087

eed v - = FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

'90 sep 21 P40

Douglas County Airport
- Minden, Nevada
‘// Contract No. DTFA08-88-C~30331
By 7Ll et GEIUTY
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT NO. 3-32-0013-03

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration, (hereinafter referred to as the
"FAA" ), has determined it to be the interest of the United States that the
Grant Agreement between the FAA, acting for and on behalf of the United
States, and the County of Douglas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as the
"Sponsor"), accepted by said Sponsor on the 16th day of September, 1988, to be
amended as hereinafter provided.

NOW THEREFORE, WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, the
FAA, acting for and on behalf of the United States of America, on the one
part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby mitually agree as follows:

That the maximum obligation of the United States as set forth in Paragraph 1
of the temms and conditions, Conditions, on page 2 of said Grant Agreement,
is hereby increased by $29,748.16 from $815,447.00 to $845.195.16.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to said
Grant Agreement to be duly executed as of the_21St day of September ,
19 90 .

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
WESTERN PACIFIC REGION

By: 047’&/'#10%

ﬂohn L. Pfeife@/ /

Title:__ Manager, Airports District Office

- Al e

235137
BOOX 990 rAt3292



Page 2

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, NEVADA
(Sponsor)

By: //;:,/ /,/‘K/l,’é—/

Title:__ Chaivman
Douglas County Board of Commissioners

(SEAL)

Attest:

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY:

I, Brent T. Kolvet » acting as Attorney for the County of
Douglas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as "Sponsor") do hereby certify:

That I have examined the foregoing Amendment to Grant Agreement and the
proceedings taken by said Sponsor relating thereto, and find that the
execution thereof by said Sponsor has been duly authorized and is in all
respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the State of
Nevada, and further that, in my opinion, said Amendment to Grant Agreement
constitutes a legal and binding obligation of the Sponsor in accordance with
the terms thereof.

Dated at MTZZL_. this— 2/ il day of J;ﬂ@ , 1900 .

1

CERTIFIED COPY By: \W

The documenf to which this c-rtificats 5 oiieched 8 @
. 3
1

| full, frue and corroz? ooy of tho oridted on file and GHitle:  District Attomey
-~ racord in my oilico. 'SE
DATE; Mdﬂc/ 24 / f/() AP
7ok ?ﬁu Z D Tletriet Court
of the Stale of Mevada f( Douglas.
Sy ‘f/U»{,ZZMqJ ﬂé/‘kb&&/ﬁ Deputy 235137

BOOK 990 PACL3293



REQUESTED BY

Dcme.;.gs o NTY L
INO l
pou D

'90 'SEP 24 A9 :48,,

SUZANKE BILAUDREAU
RECORDER

sl PA'::/{%@ DEPUTY 235137
. BOOK 990 PACERR94




